502073163 09/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Scott M. Frank	12/19/2001	
Vernon Meadows	12/20/2001	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation	
Street Address:	824 Market Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 510	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13249977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9085321991

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 $\neg \vdash$

Phone: 9085321918

Email: docketing@hbhlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T Legal Department - HBH Attn: Patent

Address Line 1: One AT&T Way
Address Line 2: Room 2A-207

Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01281CON3/27.5406USC3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi L. Hartman

Total Attachments: 4

source=01281CON3 Assignment - Inventor#page1.tif source=01281CON3 Assignment - Inventor#page2.tif source=01281CON3 Assignment - Inventor#page3.tif source=01281CON3 Assignment - Inventor#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029018 FRAME: 0268

OF \$40.00 13249977

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Scott M. Frank (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), with his residence at 5419 Redfield Circle, Dunwoody, Georgia 30338, and Vernon Meadows with his residence at 4745 Bridgewater Drive, Lilburn, Georgia 30047, have invented certain improvements in AUTO SENSING HOME BASE STATION FOR MOBILE TELEPHONE WITH REMOTE ANSWERING CAPABILITIES, which is attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 510, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights or priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and request issuance of any and all patents on said invention to **BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION**, and asserts that it will not execute any agreements inconsistent therewith.

ATLLIB01 1257393.1

PATENT REEL: 029018 FRAME: 0269 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of the <u>jam</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2001.

ASSIGNEE hereby consents to and accepts this Assignment and has caused it to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of the <u>jam</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2001.

BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

D.,,	00		M	1	-150	Je
By:	0	C y-			· U	

Name: Scott M. Frank

Title: President

State of

County of

On this day of d

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

XP. DEC. 2, 2002

2

PATENT REEL: 029018 FRAME: 0270 Attorney Docket: 36968/263410 ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

> BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION

By:

Name: Jacqueline A.

resident Patent & Trademark Procurement Title: Vic

State of

Helmore }

f new Custle; County of

20 day of <u>Movember</u>, 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for

the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jacqueline A. Gregorski, known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer of BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

PATRICIA J. RAISON **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF DELAWARE

My Commission Expires Jan. 28, 2005

Attorney Docket: 36968/263410 ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of the **20th** day of **December**, 2001. ASSIGNEE hereby consents to and accepts this Assignment and has caused it to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of the **20th** day of **December**, 2001.

BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

By:

Vame:

Vernon Meadows

Title:

Director, Technology

State of Polc

County of

his 201 day of New , 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and for

the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Vernon Meadows, known by me to be the

person of the above name and an officer of BellSouth Intellectual Property Management

Corporation duly authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of BellSouth Intellectual

Property Management Corporation who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf

of BellSouth Intellectual Property Management Corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: New York

4

© EXP∂DEC. 2, 2002

ATLLIB01 1257393.1

RECORDED: 09/25/2012

PATENT REEL: 029018 FRAME: 0272